Pro-Forma Condensed Financial Data" below, as if such transactions had occurred
on the first day of the periods presented. The unaudited pro-forma condensed
financial data does not purport to be indicative of the results that would
actually have been obtained, or results that may be obtained in the future, or
the financial condition that would have resulted, if the purchase of the shares
pursuant to the offer had been completed at the dates indicated.

   -32-

   SUMMARY UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   Fiscal Year Ending January 29, 2000   For the Six Months Ending July 29, 2000
   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
INCOME STATEMENT DATA   Historical  Adjustments   Pro-Forma   Historical  Adjustments   Pro-Forma
   -----------------------------------   ---------------------------------------

Net sales   $ 192,192   $ 192,192   $ 85,072   $ 85,072
Gross margin, net of occupancy   47,440   47,440   24,073   24,073

Selling, general and administrative   43,401   67(e)   43,468   19,550   33(e)   19,583
Non-recurring charges for store closings,   6,608   6,608   -   -
  severance
Depreciation and amortization   6,502   6,502   2,594   -   2,594
   -----------------------------------   ---------------------------------------

Operating income (loss)   (9,071)   (67)   (9,138)   1,929   (33)   1,896
Interest expense, net   1,207   405(d)   1,612   845   203(d)   1,048
   -----------------------------------   ---------------------------------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   (10,278)   (472)   (10,750)   1,084   (236)   848
Income tax provision (benefit)   2,215   (195)(f)   2,020   474   (98)(f)   376
   -----------------------------------   ---------------------------------------
Net income (loss)   $ (12,493)   $ (277)   $ (12,770)   $ 610   $ (138)   $ 472
   ===================================   =======================================
Earnings per share:
   Basic   $ (0.78)   $ (0.88)   $ 0.04   $ 0.03

   Diluted   $ (0.78)   $ (0.88)   $ 0.04   $ 0.03
Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding
   Basic   16,088   (1,500)(g)   14,588   16,472   (1,500)(g)   14,972
   Diluted   16,088   (1,500)(g)   14,588   16,560   (1,500)(g)   15,060

CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET DATA

ASSETS

Current assets   $ 69,988   $ -   $ 69,988
Property and equipment, net   17,106   17,106
Other assets   15,029   167   15,196
   ---------------------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 102,123   $ 167   $ 102,290
   =====================   =========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Notes payable   $ 24,976   $ 4,765(c)   $ 29,741
Other current liabilities   24,808   105   24,913
   ---------------------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   49,784   4,870   54,654
   ---------------------   ---------

Stockholders' equity   52,339   (4,703)(a),(b)  47,636
   ---------------------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 102,123   $ 167   $ 102,290
   =====================   =========

   -33-

Notes to Summary Pro Forma Condensed Financial Data:

(a)   Assumes that 1,500,000 shares of Designs, Inc. common stock are
   repurchased at the potential maximum price of $3.00 per share.
(b)   Costs directly related to the offer are assumed to be $65,000, and are
   included in the costs of the repurchased shares.
(c)   Assumes the stock purchase costs of $4,500,000 and assumed related
   transaction costs of $265,000 (which include $65,000 of offer costs and